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Public Holidays for the Year 2082 B.S.
(14 April 2025 — 13 April 2026)

S.N. | Holidays 2025-2026 A. D a4, 053

1 Nepali New Year April 14, Monday IvTrE q, 9HAR

2 | Good Friday April 18, Friday MG Y, THFAR

3 Easter Monday April 21, Monday FITE G, ;ﬁ'ﬂﬂl’(

4 Eid alAdha June 6, Friday g 33, THAR

5 Whit Monday June 9, Monday I &, AR

6 | Swiss National Day August 1, Friday HET &, THARL

7 Jeune genevois (Geneva fast) | September 11, Thursday "3 &, ﬁé‘eﬂt

8 | Dashain October 2-3, Thurs-Friday | 3r&ist § &-9 ¢, Fé-ya
9 Tihar October 23-24, Thurs-Friday | #ifd# -, A
10 | Christmas December 25, Thursday 97 o, FEER

11 Tamu Lhosar December 30, Tuesday tﬁq Y, HTeErR

12 | New Year 2026 January 1, Thursday 9T qle, BEER

13 | Sonam Lhosar January 19, Monday Y Y, 9HEAR
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14 | Eid Al Fitr/Nowruz March 20, Friday 3T €, AR

15 | Good Friday April 3, Friday T2 O.QW

16 | Easter Monday April 6, Monday I 33, i;'qiﬂ'(
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#THT §F WG| (The holidays are subject to change)
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¥. Saturday and Sunday are regular weekends.




